
Appanoose County Boaid of Supervisors met in regular session March 4, 2019 at 9:00 A.M. in 

the Boardroom of the Courthouse. Present: Mark Waits, chairman, Neal Smith and Linda Demry, 

Boardmembers. Absent: None. 

Meeting started with the Pledge. 

Smith motioned to approve the agenda. Seconded by Demry, All voted aye. 

Demry motioned to approve the minutes from February 19, 2019 meeting. Seconded by Smith. 

All voted aye. 

Smith motioned to approve payroll & Prisoner Room 8. Board Transfer. Seconded by Demry. All 

voted aye. 
Alliant 
Amer Home n 
Bailey Off 
Banleaco 
Bob Barker 
J Boblenz 
Michael Bouma 
Ronald Boyer 
Bratz Oil 
Casey's 
Cville Wtrwks 
Central IA Det 
Centurylink 
City Cville 
City of Cincinnati 
Cosby's 
Davis Co Sheriff 
Davis, Rex 
S Dittmer 
Randy Eddy 
Fogle TV 
B Frevert 
PJ Greufe 
Holiday Inn 
Hy—Vee 
Hy-Vee Pharm 
IA APCO 
IA Law Enforcement Academy 
M Kaster 
Lange EH 

J Lawson 
Mail Serv 
Mainstay Sys 
Ron Mason 
MaM Sales 
Mobley, Joan 
T Mobley 
Monroe Sheriff 
Natel 
NENA 
Noodle Soup 
Office Ctr 
E Paxston 
Petty C-Sheriff 
J Phillips 
Polk Co Trees 
Power Ins 
F Proctor 
Quill 
RACOM 

R Sebolt 
SecureTech Systems, Inc. 
Gary Smothers 
C Spencer 
B Tait 
Thomas Funeral Home 
Underwood Law 
US Bank 
US Cellular 
USPS 
Verizon 
Walmart 

March 4, 2019 

Electric Light & Power 
Juvenile Detention & Shel 
Off. Supplies a Forms 
Off. Equip Repair & Maint 
Jail Equip. a Furniture 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Mileage & Transp. Expense 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Mileage & Transp. Expense 
Transportation 
Water a Sewer 
Juvenile Detention & Shel 
E911 Telephone Expense 
Salary—Regular Employees 
Rent & Utility Payments 
E911 Mapping Expense 
Food Preparation Service 
Twp Clk a Trustees 
Legal Serv. Dep—Subp-Tran 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Custodial Supplies 
Twp Clk a Trustees 
Health Insurance 
Educational a Train.Serv. 
Food Preparation Service 
Medical 5 Health Services 
Educational a Train.Serv. 
Educational a Train.Serv. 
Twp Clk a Trustees 
Funeral Services 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Vehicle Renewal Notices 
Radio and related equipme 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Photocopy & Duplicating 
Twp Clk a Trustees 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Legal Serv. Dep-Subp-Tran 
Telephone & Telegr.Serv. 
Educational a Train.Serv. 
Medical Supplies 
Off. Supplies a Forms 
Twp Clk E Trustees 
Postage & Mailing 
Twp Clk s Trustees 
Medical & Health Services 
workmens' Comp. Ins. 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Off. Supplies & Forms 
Vehicle Repair a Maintce 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Building Perm. Improvemnt 
Twp Clk L Trustees 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Twp Clk & Trustees 
Funeral Services 
Legal a Ct—Related Serv. 
Mileage & Transp. Expense 
E911 Telephone Expense 
Postage a Mailing 
Telephone & Telegr.Serv. 
Off. Supplies & Forms 

858.97 
326.55 
187.90 
314.71 
51.73 
20.00 

258.55 
20.00 
32.45 
46.99 

182.37 
520.00 
247.52 

5088.96 
46.15 

420.00 
9423.72 

20.00 
94.50 
20.00 
5.99 

20.00 
1500.00 
218.40 

2080.42 
78.88 
95.00 

350.00 
20.00 

1800.00 
20.00 

415.74 
73.00 
20.00 

400.01 
20.00 
20.00 

1642.10 
1142.95 

95.00 
197.50 
58.38 
20.00 
11.95 
20.00 

274.70 
3441.00 

20.00 
152.50 

3837.34 
20.00 

135.00 
20.00 
20.00 
20.00 

900.00 
962.50 
349.51 
264.10 
100.00 
50.00 
22.12 
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Bill Ward Twp Clk & Trustees 20.00 white Posts E911 Addressinq(signs) 320.00 
J Willie: Legal a Ct-Related Serv. 465.00 
R Wilson Twp Clk & Trustees 20.00 
windscream Telephone & Telegr.Serv. 641.10 
W A Wright Twp Clk & Trustees 20.00 
Grand Total 40581.26 

Demry motioned to approve bills. Seconded by Smith. All voted ave. 
Demry motioned to approve the beer license for K and T Damsite. Seconded by Smikh. All voted 

ave 

Demry motioned to appoint Pam Messersmith to the Conservaiion Board (filling Drake Pasa J vacancy). Seconded by Smith. All voted aye. 
Gary Bishop, Interim County Engineer, updated the board on Secondary Roads projects. The 

Union approved a request for 10 hour days 4/1/19-9/27/19 6:30 A.M. — 5 P.M. After discussion, this will 
also include all office staff. Bishop is working on getting the Engineer position advertised again. 
Maintenance is being done on snow equipment and others are working on brush cutting. They are 
waiting to let several projects. Employees have been and will be working on asphalt certification and 
weed spraying certification. 

Stephanie Koch, CDS coordinator, reported that she will start jail training on Tuesday afternoon 
and will be out of the office. She wi|| also be attending ISAC. The next Advisory Board is the 7"‘ in 
Ottumwa and the next Governing Board meeting is the 19‘” in Ottumwa at 10:30 A.M. She attended a 
panel discussion on homelessness and mental health and continues to schedule C3 Training. 

Public comments: none. 

Demry motioned to adjourn. Seconded by Smith. All voted aye. 
The Board adjourned to meet at the call of the Auditor at 9:15 A.M. 

Appanoose County Board of Supervisors 

Kelly Howard, Appanoos County Auditor


