Appanoose County Board of Supervisors met in regular session March 4, 2019 at 9:00 A.M. in the Boardroom of the Courthouse. Present: Mark Waits, Chairman, Neal Smith and Linda Demry, Boardmembers. Absent: None.

Meeting started with the Pledge.

Smith motioned to approve the agenda. Seconded by Demry. All voted aye.

Demry motioned to approve the minutes from February 19, 2019 meeting. Seconded by Smith. All voted aye.

Smith motioned to approve payroll & Prisoner Room & Board Transfer. Seconded by Demry. All voted aye.

voted aye.		
Alliant	Electric Light & Power	858.97
Amer Home Fdg	Juvenile Detention & Shel	326.55
Bailey Off	Off. Supplies & Forms	187.90
Banleaco	Off. Equip Repair & Maint	314.71
Bob Barker	Jail Equip. & Furniture	51.73
J Boblenz	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Michael Bouma	Mileage & Transp. Expense	258.55
Ronald Boyer	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Bratz Oil	Mileage & Transp. Expense	32.45
Casey's	Transportation	46.99
Cville Wtrwks	Water & Sewer	182.37
Central IA Det	Juvenile Detention & Shel	520.00
Centurylink	E911 Telephone Expense	247.52 5088.96
City Cville	Salary-Regular Employees	46.15
City of Cincinnati	Rent & Utility Payments	420.00
Cosby's Davis Co Sheriff	E911 Mapping Expense Food Preparation Service	9423.72
	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Davis, Rex S Dittmer	Legal Serv. Dep-Subp-Tran	94.50
-	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Randy Eddy Fogle TV	Custodial Supplies	5.99
B Frevert	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
PJ Greufe	Health Insurance	1500.00
Holiday Inn	Educational & Train.Serv.	218.40
Hy-Vee	Food Preparation Service	2080.42
Hy-Vee Pharm	Medical & Health Services	78.88
IA APCO	Educational & Train.Serv.	95.00
IA Law Enforcement Academy	Educational & Train.Serv.	350.00
M Kaster	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Lange FH	Funeral Services	1800.00
J Lawson	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Mail Serv	Vehicle Renewal Notices	415.74
Mainstay Sys	Radio and related equipme	73.00
Ron Mason	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
M&M Sales	Photocopy & Duplicating	400.01
Mobley, Joan	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
T Mobley	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Monroe Sheriff	Legal Serv. Dep-Subp-Tran	1642.10
Natel	Telephone & Telegr.Serv.	1142.95
NENA	Educational & Train.Serv.	95.00
Noodle Soup	Medical Supplies	197.50
Office Ctr	Off. Supplies & Forms	58.38
E Paxston	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Petty C-Sheriff	Postage & Mailing	11.95
J Phillips	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Polk Co Treas	Medical & Health Services	274.70
Power Ins	Workmens' Comp. Ins.	3441.00
F Proctor	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Quill	Off. Supplies & Forms	152.50
RACOM	Vehicle Repair & Maintce	3837.34
R Sebolt	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00 135.00
SecureTech Systems, Inc.	Building Perm. Improvemnt Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Gary Smothers	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
C Spencer B Tait	Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00
Thomas Funeral Home	Funeral Services	900.00
Underwood Law	Legal & Ct-Related Serv.	962.50
US Bank	Mileage & Transp. Expense	349.51
US Cellular	E911 Telephone Expense	264.10
USPS	Postage & Mailing	100.00
Verizon	Telephone & Telegr.Serv.	50.00
Walmart	Off. Supplies & Forms	22.12
	**	

Bill Ward White Posts J Willier R Wilson Windstream W A Wright Grand Total	Twp Clk & Trustees E911 Addressing(signs) Legal & Ct-Related Serv. Twp Clk & Trustees Telephone & Telegr.Serv. Twp Clk & Trustees	20.00 320.00 465.00 20.00 641.10 20.00
Grand Total		40581.26

Demry motioned to approve bills. Seconded by Smith. All voted aye.

Demry motioned to approve the beer license for K and T Damsite. Seconded by Smith. All voted aye.

Demry motioned to appoint Pam Messersmith to the Conservation Board (filling Drake Pasa vacancy). Seconded by Smith. All voted aye.

Gary Bishop, Interim County Engineer, updated the board on Secondary Roads projects. The Union approved a request for 10 hour days 4/1/19-9/27/19 6:30 A.M. – 5 P.M. After discussion, this will also include all office staff. Bishop is working on getting the Engineer position advertised again. Maintenance is being done on snow equipment and others are working on brush cutting. They are waiting to let several projects. Employees have been and will be working on asphalt certification and weed spraying certification.

Stephanie Koch, CDS Coordinator, reported that she will start jail training on Tuesday afternoon and will be out of the office. She will also be attending ISAC. The next Advisory Board is the 7th in Ottumwa and the next Governing Board meeting is the 19th in Ottumwa at 10:30 A.M. She attended a panel discussion on homelessness and mental health and continues to schedule C3 Training.

Public comments: none.

Demry motioned to adjourn. Seconded by Smith. All voted aye.

The Board adjourned to meet at the call of the Auditor at 9:15 A.M.

Appanoose County Board of Supervisors

Attest:

Kelly Howard, Appanoose County Auditor